From: Office Of The City Attorney
Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To Compromise And
Settle The Case Of Bruce Thrupp v. City Of Oakland, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG12-
626587, In The Amount Of Fifty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars And No Cents ($57,700.00) As A
Result Of The Failure Of A City Storm Drain Pipe On Or About July 21, 2011 (Public Works Agency)